

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CC 69)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2003 in SA 255/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM AUTAR RAI AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DHARMADEO RAI AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 23/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand out as prayed and list some time in July, 2004, as it is stated that some negotiations f  
or settlement of the dispute are going on between the parties.

(A.S. BISHT) (V.P. TYAGI)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER